record of service and in connection with jubilees, as well as pays in connection with deaths of former employees of
the Company. Liabilities of payments of bonuses for record of service, in connection with jubilees and in connection
with deaths as of 31st December 2004 were not recognized by the Company in the financial statements for the
previous period (Note 23).

 120

Error adjustment

The Company recorded the effect from error correction by adjustment of the opening balance of retained profit of
2004 in case the error occurred before 2004, net profit for 2004 in connection with the recording of the effect from
subsequent accounting in respect of the facts recpgnized as errors and occurring before 2004 and the the effect from
correction of the errors that occurred in 2004, as well as respective figures of the balance sheet, profit and loss
report and cash flow report.

Presented below is the aggregate effect of adjustments of the data of preliminary accounting of the companies
merger, correction of errors and change of the classification in the financial reporting for the previous period:

Consolidated balance sheet as of 31st December 2004 Before adjustment Adjustment effect After adjustment
Fixed Assets 22,037,788 2,308,534 24,346,322
Intangible Assets 2,225,919 (780,161) 1,445,758
Long-term financial investments 656,990 4,928,942 5,585,932
Other current assets 1,451,108 (4,182) 1,446,926
Total assets  6,453,133
Additional capital, retained earnings and other reserves (13,532,720) (4,570,857) (18,103,577)
Minority interest (27,448) 8,533 (18,915)
Total equity  (4,562,324)
Pension commitments and other long-term pays to the

personnel (1,141,963) (86,677) (1,228,640)
Deferred income (216,272) (133,854) (350,126)
Deferred profit tax liability (1,171,626) (1,670,278) (2,841,904)
Total liabilities  (1,890,809)

Consolidated profit and loss report for 2004
Income (15,407,400) (47,729) (15,455,129)
Wages, other pays and social deductions 5,412,328 86,677 5,499,005
Wear and depreciation 2,079,404 497,179 2,576,583
Profit (loss) from withdrawal of fixed assets (23,130) 149,111 125,981
Other operating expenses, net 460,405 19,016 479,421
Profit from recognizing negative goodwill - (521,068) (521,068)
Profit tax 540,520 (146,543) 393,977
Profit (loss) related to minority shareholders of

subsidiaries 3,824 (127) 3,697
Total net profit  36,516

Consolidated report on equity capital changes for
the year till 31st December 2004

Other reserves - (581,612) (581,612)
Consolidated report on equity capital changes for

the year till 31st December 2003
Retained profit (10,464,217) (861,376) (11,325,593)
Other reserves - (3,164,384) (3,164,384)

3. Basic Provisions of the Accounting Policy

3.1 Procedure for Preparation of Consolidated Financial Statements

The consolidated financial statements of the Company are the financial statements of the group of companies i.e.

the parent company and its subsidiaries as if the Company were a detached business entity.

 121

Subsidiary Companies

The subsidiary companies that are entities in which the Company holds over a half of the voting shares, or of which it
has control in any other way, are consolidated. The control is the right to manage the financial and operating activities